

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 209 OF 2011

GUPTAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 775 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 111 of 2010

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 57 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 2 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 8 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 10 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 24 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 27 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 60 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 80 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 159 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 167 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 169 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 238 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sushant R. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

-2-

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in W.P. (Crl.) No. 209/2011 and W.P.
(Crl.) No. 238/2011. Mr. Kamendra Mishra, learned
counsel appearing for the State of U.P. accepts notice.

List in the second week of January, 2012.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed in the
meantime.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master