

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 209 OF 2011

GUPTAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents
 and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 775 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 111 of 2010

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 57 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 2 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 8 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 10 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 24 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 27 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 60 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 80 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 159 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 167 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 169 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 238 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Arnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sajjadwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after two weeks for final hearing. In the meantime, Mr. Ratnakar Dash, learned senior Counsel appearing for the State undertakes to file a copy of the Government Order along with affidavit.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master