

Â

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N ( C R L . ) N O ( s ) . 7 5 O F 2 0 1 2  
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

MUBARAK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar,adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey,Adv.

Mr. U.B. Chaurasia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. The counsel who has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of both the respondents have filed counter affidavit. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|