

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.11 OF 2013

HARISH KUMAR ALIAS BABLU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO.12 of 2013

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent/s seeking adjournment for instructions and filing the counter affidavit, these matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master