

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 209 OF 2011

GUPTAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 60 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 8 of 2011

(With appln. for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, post after vacation.

| (GEETA AHUJA)
| Sr. P.A.

| (VEENA KHERA)
| Court Master

