

à  
ITEM NO.44

Court No.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 41 OF 2013

VIRENDRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in-part.  
Post on 10.09.2013.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Madhu Sudan)  
|Court Master

|  
|