

§
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 189 OF 2013

NARESH S/O NANHA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishu Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master