

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 75 OF 2012

MUBARAK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR Respondent(s)
(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, learned counsel for the State is allowed
four weeks time to obtain instructions regarding the period of
sentence undergone by the petitioner.
Post the matter on 20th January, 2014.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master