

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 213 OF 2013

LAL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 214 of 2013
(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Mr. S.K.Sabharwal, learned counsel for the petitioner may
srve a copy of this petition on Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Standing counsel
for the State of U.P.

List along with W.P. (Crl.) No. 41 of 2013 and connected
matters as already directed in that case.

Registrar (Judicial) shall identify all such matters and
ensure that the same are clubbed and listed together for hearing and
disposal.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|