

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO 142 OF 2014**  
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)  
WITH  
**CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NO. 15267 OF 2014**  
(APPLICATION FOR BAIL)

ABDUL JABBAR

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE - REPORT**

It is submitted the Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

It is further submitted that Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 266 of 1991 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.01.1989, when the Court directed to release the petitioner (copy of signed order dated 23.01.1989 is annexed to the paper book marked as Annexure P-3 at page nos. 38-39).

It is further submitted that Criminal Appeal No. 906 of 2000 was partly allowed by this Hon'ble Court vide judgment dated 28.02.2002, (copy of judgment dated 28.02.2002 is annexed to the paper book marked as Annexure P-6 at page nos. 43-64).

It is further submitted that Writ Petition(Crl.) Nos. 57 & 111 of 2010(referred to in Annexure P-7), , Writ Petition (Crl.) 111 of 2010 (referred to in Annexure P-10), Writ Petition (Crl.) 2 of 2011(referred to in Anenxure P-12) and Criminal Appeal No. 1676 of 2012(referred to in Annexure P-16) were disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2012 (copy of signed order dated 17.10.2012 is being circulated herewith).

It is further submitted that Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 52 of 2010 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.03.2011, when the Court disposed of the writ petition by making the interim order dated 20.09.2010 absolute. (copy of order dated 20.09.2010 and 28.03.2011 is annexed to the paper book marked as Annexure P-9 and P-14 at page no. 68 and 73 respectively).

It is further submitted that Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 20 of 2010 was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 13.12.2010 (copy of signed order dated 13.12.2010 is annexed to the paper book marked as Annexure P-11 at page no. 70).

It is further submitted that Writ Petition (Crl.) Nos. 24 and 238 of 2011, referred to in Annexure P-13 and P-15 respectively, were disposed of on 17.10.2012.

It is further submitted that Criminal Appeal No. 1676 of 2012 was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2012 (copy of order dated 17.10.2012 is annexed to the paper book marked as Annexure P-16 at page nos 76-77).

It is further submitted that Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 73 of 2013 was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2013 (copy of signed order dated 19.08.2013 is annexed to the paper book marked as Annexure P-17 at page nos. 78-79).

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th Day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. MR. S.K. SABHARWAL, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR