

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 12/2013

RAJENDER PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

with

W.P.(Crl.) Nos. 189/2013, 209/2011, 213/2011, 214/2013, 41/2013,
60/2011, 75/2012, 8/2011

Date : 06/08/2014 This petition were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Sabharwal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) MS. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post in the month of November, 2014.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2014.08.07
09:00:19 ALMT
Reason: