

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 11/2013

SATYA PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH W.P. (Crl.) No. 8/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay of arrest and Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 60/2011

(With Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 209/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 75/2012

(With Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 12/2013

(With Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 41/2013

(With Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 189/2013

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 213/2013

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 214/2013

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 142/2014

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date: 10/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowaria, Adv.

Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

W.P. (Crl.) No.142 of 2014

Issue notice.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State in the connected matters, accepts notice on behalf of the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Post all the matters in the month of January, 2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER