

^ ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRL.M.P. NO.22101/2015 in Writ Petition (Crl.)

No.189/2013

NARESH S/O NANHA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For de-tagging and office report)

WITH CRL.M.P. NOS.22099-22100/2015 W.P.(Crl.) No.142/2014

(For exemption from filing O.T. and de-tagging and Office Report)

Date : 29/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawan Shree Aggrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These criminal miscellaneous petitions are dismissed.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2016.01.29

16:26:06 IST

Reason: