

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P. Nos. 15966 & 15967 /2016 in Writ Petition(s) (Criminal)
No(s). 189/2013

NARESH S/O NANHA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and extension of
time from surrendering and office report)

With

CrI.M.P. Nos. 15969 & 15970 /2016 in Writ Petition(s) (Criminal)
No(s). 142 /2013

Date : 18/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kalpana Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
respondent(s), matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER